

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1273 OF 2005

MD. SULEMAN ANSARI (D.M.S.)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR BHANDARI

Respondent(s)

(For directions/condonation of delay in making payment by appellant to respondent and office report )

Date: 24/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P.Jha, Av.

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application is allowed in terms of prayer (a).

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt.Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.3 IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1273 OF 2005

Md. Suleman Ansari (D.M.S.)  
...Appellant(s)

Versus

Shankar Bhandari  
...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The Interlocutory Application is allowed in terms of prayer (a).

.....CJI.

(Y.K. SABHARWAL)

.....J.

(C.K. THAKKER)

New Delhi,

July 24, 2006.